Features
CPU Selection Guide
GMB-IH61000
⚫ Intel® 12th / 13th Gen. processor Alder Lake-S / Raptor Lake-S Platform
⚫ 2x DDR5-5600 SO-DIMM, up to 64GB (Non-ECC support)
⚫ Multi display supported: 2 x Display port 1.4 + 1 x LVDS
⚫ 3 RJ-45 : 2 x 2.5Gbps +1 x 1Gbps network speeds
⚫ 1x PCIe x16 (Gen4) slot, 1x M.2 key M, 1x M.2 key E

OS DRIVER SUPPORT Windows 10 IoT Enterprise 2021 LTSC (64 bit)
CERTIFICATE CE / FCC / UKCA / VCCI (class B) , RoHS2.0
Ordering Guide
● GMB-IH61000 Mini-ITX MB 12th / 13th Gen Intel Core Processor, Intel H610/H610E Chipset
Ver. 1.0
Block Diagram
Engineering change without notice
H610/H610E
PCH
1 x PCIe 4.0 x 16
LGA1700
AUDIO Jack
DP#1
LVDS
8 Bit GPIO
4 x USB3.2 Gen1
3 x COM Port
RS232
Debug Port
Audio Codec
RJ-45 LAN#1
3 x SATAIII
TPM 2.0
ADL-S
RPL-S
DP#2
DDR5  SO-DIMM#1
DDR5  SO-DIMM#2
X8 DMI
I/O
NCT 6126D
CPU , System Fan CONN.
1 x COM Port
RS232/422/485
SP 339 SP 3243E
SPI ROM
I219-LM
I225-LM
RJ-45 LAN#2
RJ-45 LAN#3
AMP HDR.
M.2 Key M
(SATA)
M.2 Key E
(PCIe+USB)
Chrontel